



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 30919 of 2025

Deepak Alias Deepu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ratnakar
Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

Vakalatnama filed by Shri Vikas Kumar Chaubey on behalf of the informant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the applicant may file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter showing the name of Shri Vikas Kumar Chaubey as counsel for the informant.

(Siddharth,J.)

September 11, 2025

Atul kr. sri.