



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 30919 of 2025

Deepak Alias Deepu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ratnakar Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Vikas Kumar Chaubey, G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

Heard Sri Ajay Kumar Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Rajesh Kumar Gautam, learned counsel for the applicant; Sri Vikas Kumar Chaubey, learned counsel for the respondent and learned A.G.A for the State.

Order reserved.

February 10, 2026
Rohit

(Siddharth,J.)